
Lamkin Invitational
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2019

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6318

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Pepperdine 298 298 +10
2 San Jose State 300 300 +12
3 San Diego State 301 301 +13
4 Texas Tech 304 304 +16
5 UC Irvine 313 313 +25

Vanderbilt 313 313 +25
7 Cal 314 314 +26
8 Sac State 316 316 +28
9 Central Arkansas 318 318 +30
10 Augusta University 323 323 +35
11 UC Davis 328 328 +40

Portland St. 328 328 +40
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Pepperdine 298 298 +10
T 2 Hannah Haythorne 72 72 E
T 2 Momoka Kobori 72 72 E
T 10 Hira Naveed 76 76 +4
T 20 Patricia Wong 78 78 +6
T 24 Kathrine Chan 79 79 +7

2 San Jose State 300 300 +12
T 2 Natasha Andrea Oon 72 72 E
T 2 Abegail Arevalo 72 72 E
T 10 Maddie White 76 76 +4
T 31 Franziska Friedrich 80 80 +8
T 54 Alexandra Cooper 85 85 +13

3 San Diego State 301 301 +13
1 Gioia Carpinelli 70 70 -2
T 7 Fernanda Escauriza 74 74 +2
T 15 April Ranches 77 77 +5
T 31 Kitty Tam 80 80 +8
T 47 Sara Kjellker 83 83 +11

4 Texas Tech 304 304 +16
6 Sofia Garcia 73 73 +1
T 7 Louisa Brunt 74 74 +2
T 15 Mami Yamamoto 77 77 +5
T 31 Amy Taylor 80 80 +8
T 41 Anna Dong 82 82 +10

5 UC Irvine 313 313 +25
T 10 Sienna Lyford 76 76 +4
T 20 Maddie Riggs 78 78 +6
T 24 Cameron Lee 79 79 +7
T 31 Sabrina Li 80 80 +8
T 41 Janet Yeo 82 82 +10

T 5 Vanderbilt 313 313 +25
T 10 Auston Kim 76 76 +4
T 15 Morgan Baxendale 77 77 +5
T 20 Abbey Carlson 78 78 +6
T 41 Courtney Zeng 82 82 +10
T 52 Louise Yu 84 84 +12

7 Cal 314 314 +26
T 10 Katherine Zhu 76 76 +4
T 20 Maria Herraez Galvez 78 78 +6
T 24 Cindy Oh 79 79 +7
T 37 Amina Wolf 81 81 +9
T 47 Marianne Li 83 83 +11

8 Sac State 316 316 +28
T 15 Corinne Viden 77 77 +5
T 24 Sydney Smith 79 79 +7
T 24 Julia Becker 79 79 +7
T 37 Nishtha Madan 81 81 +9
T 47 Sofie Babic 83 83 +11
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9 Central Arkansas 318 318 +30
T 7 Emma Svensson 74 74 +2
T 31 Gracen Blount 80 80 +8
T 37 Sally Fridstrom 81 81 +9
T 47 Elin Kumlin 83 83 +11
58 Tania Nunez 87 87 +15

10 Augusta University 323 323 +35
T 24 Teresa Diez 79 79 +7
T 31 Linda Lundqvist 80 80 +8
T 37 Cecilia Diez 81 81 +9
T 47 Maggie Ashmore 83 83 +11
T 54 Charlotte Alran 85 85 +13

11 UC Davis 328 328 +40
T 15 Madison Wood 77 77 +5
T 41 Samantha Hutchison 82 82 +10
T 52 Hannah Sun 84 84 +12
T 54 Christine Danielsson 85 85 +13
59 Yoonhee Kim 89 89 +17

T 11 Portland St. 328 328 +40
T 24 Jasmine Cabajar 79 79 +7
T 41 Windy Huang 82 82 +10
T 41 Valerie Hernandez 82 82 +10
T 54 Iliana Telles 85 85 +13
60 Elise Filuk 93 93 +21
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 61 Daniela Anastasi San Diego State 81 81 +9
T 61 Cecilie Nielsen Texas Tech 79 79 +7
61 Tatum Mahon San Diego State 95 95 +23
T 61 Sofia Lundell Cal 80 80 +8
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Pepperdine 298 298 +10
2 San Jose State 300 300 +12
3 San Diego State 301 301 +13
4 Texas Tech 304 304 +16
5 UC Irvine 313 313 +25

Vanderbilt 313 313 +25
7 Cal 314 314 +26
8 Sac State 316 316 +28
9 Central Arkansas 318 318 +30
10 Augusta University 323 323 +35
11 UC Davis 328 328 +40

Portland St. 328 328 +40

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Gioia Carpinelli San Diego State 70 70 -2
2 Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 72 72 E

Hannah Haythorne Pepperdine 72 72 E
Natasha Andrea Oon San Jose State 72 72 E
Abegail Arevalo San Jose State 72 72 E

6 Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 73 73 +1
7 Fernanda Escauriza San Diego State 74 74 +2

Emma Svensson Central Arkansas 74 74 +2
Louisa Brunt Texas Tech 74 74 +2

10 Katherine Zhu Cal 76 76 +4
Maddie White San Jose State 76 76 +4
Hira Naveed Pepperdine 76 76 +4
Sienna Lyford UC Irvine 76 76 +4
Auston Kim Vanderbilt 76 76 +4

15 Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 77 77 +5
Madison Wood UC Davis 77 77 +5
Morgan Baxendale Vanderbilt 77 77 +5
April Ranches San Diego State 77 77 +5
Corinne Viden Sac State 77 77 +5

20 Patricia Wong Pepperdine 78 78 +6
Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 78 78 +6
Maddie Riggs UC Irvine 78 78 +6
Maria Herraez Galvez Cal 78 78 +6



Lamkin Invitational
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2019

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Pepperdine 3.10 +2
San Jose State 3.15 +3
Central Arkansas 3.25 +5
Texas Tech 3.30 +6
Portland St. 3.35 +7
Cal 3.40 +8
UC Irvine 3.45 +9
Augusta University 3.50 +10
Sac State 3.55 +11
Vanderbilt 3.55 +11
San Diego State 3.60 +12
UC Davis 3.80 +16
PAR 4 SCORING

San Diego State 4.10 +5
Pepperdine 4.22 +11
Vanderbilt 4.34 +17
UC Irvine 4.42 +21
Texas Tech 4.46 +23
San Jose State 4.46 +23
Sac State 4.48 +24
Cal 4.52 +26
UC Davis 4.68 +34
Augusta University 4.68 +34
Central Arkansas 4.70 +35
Portland St. 4.80 +40
PAR 5 SCORING

Texas Tech 4.85 -3
San Jose State 4.95 -1
Cal 5.15 +3
Sac State 5.20 +4
Augusta University 5.20 +4
Pepperdine 5.20 +4
UC Irvine 5.25 +5
Central Arkansas 5.25 +5
San Diego State 5.35 +7
UC Davis 5.35 +7
Vanderbilt 5.45 +9
Portland St. 5.70 +14

EAGLES

BIRDIES

San Jose State 13
Vanderbilt 10
Pepperdine 10
Portland St. 10
Texas Tech 9
UC Irvine 9
San Diego State 8
Central Arkansas 7
Sac State 6
UC Davis 5
Cal 5
Augusta University 4
PARS

Pepperdine 61
San Diego State 58
Texas Tech 55
Cal 52
Vanderbilt 49
Central Arkansas 46
Sac State 45
San Jose State 45
UC Irvine 44
Augusta University 42
UC Davis 41
Portland St. 30
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1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Gioia Carpinelli San Diego State 70 70 -2
2 Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 72 72 E

Hannah Haythorne Pepperdine 72 72 E
Natasha Andrea Oon San Jose State 72 72 E
Abegail Arevalo San Jose State 72 72 E

6 Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 73 73 +1
7 Fernanda Escauriza San Diego State 74 74 +2

Emma Svensson Central Arkansas 74 74 +2
Louisa Brunt Texas Tech 74 74 +2

10 Katherine Zhu Cal 76 76 +4
Maddie White San Jose State 76 76 +4
Hira Naveed Pepperdine 76 76 +4
Sienna Lyford UC Irvine 76 76 +4
Auston Kim Vanderbilt 76 76 +4

15 Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 77 77 +5
Madison Wood UC Davis 77 77 +5
Morgan Baxendale Vanderbilt 77 77 +5
April Ranches San Diego State 77 77 +5
Corinne Viden Sac State 77 77 +5

20 Patricia Wong Pepperdine 78 78 +6
Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 78 78 +6
Maddie Riggs UC Irvine 78 78 +6
Maria Herraez Galvez Cal 78 78 +6

24 Sydney Smith Sac State 79 79 +7
Teresa Diez Augusta University 79 79 +7
Jasmine Cabajar Portland St. 79 79 +7
Cameron Lee UC Irvine 79 79 +7
Cindy Oh Cal 79 79 +7
Kathrine Chan Pepperdine 79 79 +7
Julia Becker Sac State 79 79 +7

31 Gracen Blount Central Arkansas 80 80 +8
Linda Lundqvist Augusta University 80 80 +8
Amy Taylor Texas Tech 80 80 +8
Sabrina Li UC Irvine 80 80 +8
Franziska Friedrich San Jose State 80 80 +8
Kitty Tam San Diego State 80 80 +8

37 Nishtha Madan Sac State 81 81 +9
Amina Wolf Cal 81 81 +9
Sally Fridstrom Central Arkansas 81 81 +9
Cecilia Diez Augusta University 81 81 +9

41 Samantha Hutchison UC Davis 82 82 +10
Janet Yeo UC Irvine 82 82 +10
Valerie Hernandez Portland St. 82 82 +10
Courtney Zeng Vanderbilt 82 82 +10
Windy Huang Portland St. 82 82 +10
Anna Dong Texas Tech 82 82 +10

47 Marianne Li Cal 83 83 +11
Sofie Babic Sac State 83 83 +11
Maggie Ashmore Augusta University 83 83 +11
Sara Kjellker San Diego State 83 83 +11
Elin Kumlin Central Arkansas 83 83 +11

52 Louise Yu Vanderbilt 84 84 +12
Hannah Sun UC Davis 84 84 +12

54 Iliana Telles Portland St. 85 85 +13
Alexandra Cooper San Jose State 85 85 +13
Christine Danielsson UC Davis 85 85 +13
Charlotte Alran Augusta University 85 85 +13

58 Tania Nunez Central Arkansas 87 87 +15
59 Yoonhee Kim UC Davis 89 89 +17
60 *Sofia Lundell Cal 80 80 +8
60 Elise Filuk Portland St. 93 93 +21

*Cecilie Nielsen Texas Tech 79 79 +7
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60 *Tatum Mahon San Diego State 95 95 +23
*Daniela Anastasi San Diego State 81 81 +9



Lamkin Invitational
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2019

Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Natasha Andrea Oon San Jose State 2.75 -1
Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 2.75 -1
Maddie White San Jose State 2.75 -1
Gioia Carpinelli San Diego State 2.75 -1

Emma Svensson
Central
Arkansas 2.75 -1

Tania Nunez
Central
Arkansas 3.00 E

Katherine Zhu Cal 3.00 E
Louisa Brunt Texas Tech 3.00 E
Patricia Wong Pepperdine 3.00 E
Valerie Hernandez Portland St. 3.00 E

Teresa Diez
Augusta
University 3.00 E

Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 3.00 E
Hira Naveed Pepperdine 3.00 E
Janet Yeo UC Irvine 3.00 E
Franziska Friedrich San Jose State 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Gioia Carpinelli San Diego State 3.80 -2
Hannah Haythorne Pepperdine 3.90 -1
Fernanda Escauriza San Diego State 3.90 -1
Auston Kim Vanderbilt 4.00 E
Abegail Arevalo San Jose State 4.10 +1
Natasha Andrea Oon San Jose State 4.10 +1
Hira Naveed Pepperdine 4.10 +1
Katherine Zhu Cal 4.20 +2
Louise Yu Vanderbilt 4.20 +2

Emma Svensson
Central
Arkansas 4.20 +2

Sara Kjellker San Diego State 4.20 +2
Cameron Lee UC Irvine 4.20 +2
Maddie Riggs UC Irvine 4.20 +2
Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 4.20 +2
Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 4.20 +2

PAR 5 SCORING

Abegail Arevalo San Jose State 4.50 -2
Marianne Li Cal 4.50 -2
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 4.50 -2
Madison Wood UC Davis 4.75 -1
Sydney Smith Sac State 4.75 -1
Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 4.75 -1
Morgan Baxendale Vanderbilt 4.75 -1
Samantha Hutchison UC Davis 4.75 -1
Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 4.75 -1
Louisa Brunt Texas Tech 4.75 -1
Sienna Lyford UC Irvine 5.00 E

Teresa Diez
Augusta
University 5.00 E

Windy Huang Portland St. 5.00 E
Sofie Babic Sac State 5.00 E
Natasha Andrea Oon San Jose State 5.00 E

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Maddie White San Jose State 4
Auston Kim Vanderbilt 4
Abegail Arevalo San Jose State 4
Janet Yeo UC Irvine 4
Louisa Brunt Texas Tech 3
Jasmine Cabajar Portland St. 3
Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 3
Windy Huang Portland St. 3
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 3

Gracen Blount
Central
Arkansas 3

Fernanda Escauriza San Diego State 3
Hira Naveed Pepperdine 3
Natasha Andrea Oon San Jose State 3
Gioia Carpinelli San Diego State 3
Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 3

PARS

Gioia Carpinelli San Diego State 14
Hannah Haythorne Pepperdine 14
Katherine Zhu Cal 13
Hira Naveed Pepperdine 13
April Ranches San Diego State 13

Emma Svensson
Central
Arkansas 13

Anna Dong Texas Tech 12
Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 12
Maria Herraez Galvez Cal 12
Louise Yu Vanderbilt 12
Natasha Andrea Oon San Jose State 12
Sienna Lyford UC Irvine 12
Kathrine Chan Pepperdine 12
Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 12
Fernanda Escauriza San Diego State 11



Lamkin Invitational
Dates: Mar 25-27, 2019

Course Statistics
Post Round 1

1

Round 1 - The Farms Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 385 7 32 20 5 4.36 4 385 1
2 3 154 12 35 15 2 3.11 3 154 2
3 5 519 8 27 20 9 2 5.55 5 519 3
4 4 359 7 33 11 13 3 4.53 4 359 4
5 3 169 6 36 17 5 2 3.38 3 169 5
6 4 304 4 33 18 9 2 4.53 4 304 6
7 4 372 4 34 23 3 2 4.44 4 372 7
8 4 364 34 24 6 1 4.58 4 364 8
9 5 472 8 41 10 5 2 5.23 5 472 9
10 4 391 6 33 20 5 2 4.44 4 391 10
11 4 355 6 36 13 9 4 4.45 4 355 11
12 5 510 5 39 17 3 2 5.36 5 510 12
13 4 381 4 32 18 10 4.53 4 381 13
14 3 153 4 30 27 3 1 3.47 3 153 14
15 4 365 1 31 24 8 4.61 4 365 15
16 3 174 2 26 27 9 1 3.69 3 174 16
17 4 417 2 33 23 6 3 4.56 4 417 17
18 5 474 15 37 11 1 4.97 5 474 18


